Product family data sheet
Copyright © 2011-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and
XLamp® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and the UR logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
w

Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)**
Order Code
Minimum Maximum Group Flux (lm) @
85 °C
Flux (lm) @
25 °C* 700 mA 1000 mA
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
R3 122 139 210 271 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000F51
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-000000E51
70 CRI Minimum
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
R3 122 139 210 271 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BF51
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000BE51
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
R2 114 130 196 253 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LEE4
Q5 107 122 184 237 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LDE4
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE4
80 CRI Minimum
White 2600 K 6200 K
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HCE7
Q3 93.9 107 162 208 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HBE7
Q2 87.4 100 150 194 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000HAE7
Warm White 2600 K 3700 K
Q4 100 114 172 222 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LCE7
Q3 93.9 107 162 208 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LBE7
Q2 87.4 100 150 194 XBDAWT-00-0000-00000LAE7
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on
CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 14).
•	 Typical CRI for Neutral White, 3700 K - 5000K CCT is 75.

Dominant Wavelength Range Minimum Radiant Flux
(mW) @ 350 mA
Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (mW)
Royal
Blue D36 450 D57 465
36(Q) 600 XBDROY-00-0000-000000Q01
35(P) 575 XBDROY-00-0000-000000P01
34 (N) 550 XBDROY-00-0000-000000N01
33 (M) 525 XBDROY-00-0000-000000M01
32 (L) 500 XBDROY-00-0000-000000L01
31 (K) 475 XBDROY-00-0000-000000K01
30 (J) 450 XBDROY-00-0000-000000J01
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Order CodeMinimum Maximum

Dominant Wavelength Range Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Amber A2 585 A3 595
P4 80.6 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000901
P3 73.9 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000801
P2 67.2 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000701
N4 62 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000601
N3 56.8 XBDAMB-00-0000-000000501
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Red-
Orange O3 610 O4 620
Q5 107 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000D01
Q4 100 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000C01
Q3 93.9 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000B01
Q2 87.4 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000A01
P4 80.6 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000901
P3 73.9 XBDRDO-00-0000-000000801
Color
Dominant Wavelength Range Minimum Luminous Flux
(lm) @ 350 mA
Order CodeMinimum Maximum
Group DWL
(nm) Group DWL
(nm) Group Flux (lm)
Red R2 620 R3 630
P2 67.2 XBDRED-00-0000-000000701
N4 62 XBDRED-00-0000-000000601
N3 56.8 XBDRED-00-0000-000000501
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements and ±1 nm on dominant wavelength measurements.See the
Measurements section (page 14).
Flux Characteristics - Color (TJ = 25 °C) - Continued
Copyright © 2011-2018 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and XLamp® are registered trademarks of Cree, Inc. UL® and